
Official Box Score - Final
Young Harris at Palm Beach Atlantic
02/08/2026 at Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Young Harris 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 11 2 7

Palm Beach Atlantic 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 6 0 5

Win: Jones,Lilly (0-1) Loss: Little,Rylee (0-3) Save: Moore,Julia (1)

Young Harris 6 (4-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

15  Brown,Bailee CF 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
7  Duncan,Shelby 3B 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 1 2
28 Cummings,Haley RF 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2  Rein,Avery (PR/RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

10  Heal,Addie SS 4 1 2 2 0 0 1 2 0 1
18  Hughes,Gracie 1B 4 0 0 1 0 0 11 0 0 2
19  Pecorilli,Isabelle DH 4 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
16  Pennington,Shayla 2B 4 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
1  Brady,Maddy LF 2 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 1
14  Clark,Mallory C 2 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 0 1
6  Jones,Lilly P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
22 Moore,Julia (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 6 11 5 2 5 21 10 2 7

BATTING

2B: Heal 2 (off Little) (off Allen); Duncan (off Little). 3B: Pennington (off Allen).

TB: Heal 4; Pennington 3; Duncan 2. 2-Out RBI: Heal.
Team RISP: 4-10.

Palm Beach Atlantic 3 (2-5 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

14  Campbell,Kaitlyn DH 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
18  Rollins,Miranda 2B 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0
3  OBrien,Lauren LF 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Szierer,Marli (3B) 1B 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
4  Wetzsteon,Anna (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1  Maseda,Larken C 3 1 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
21  Green,Bianca RF 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 Frankl,Holly CF 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
12  Little,Rylee (1B) P 2 0 0 0 1 1 12 0 0 1
16  Montidoro,Dianna SS 3 0 1 1 0 1 1 3 0 2
27 Lee,Savanna 3B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17  Allen,Lauren (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

Totals 26 3 6 2 2 4 21 11 0 5

BATTING

2B: OBrien (off Jones).

TB: OBrien 2. 2-Out RBI: Szierer; Montidoro. HBP: Rollins.

Team RISP: 2-6.

FIELDING

PB: Maseda.

YHC IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

6 Jones,Lilly (W) 5.1 6 3 2 2 1 24 21 86 53

22 Moore,Julia (S) (6.1) 1.2 0 0 0 0 3 5 5 22 15

Totals 7.0 6 3 2 2 4 29 26 108 68

HB: Jones.

GO-FO: Jones 8-5; Moore 1-1.

PBA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

12 Little,Rylee (L) (1) 0.0 4 4 4 0 0 4 4 15 7

17  Allen,Lauren (1) 7.0 7 2 1 2 5 30 28 112 72

Totals 7.0 11 6 5 2 5 34 32 127 79

WP: Allen. Inher. Rnrs: Little 0/2.

GO-FO: Little 0-0; Allen 11-5.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:9:58 AM. Duration:1:53.
Attendance:0

Weather:Conditions: Partly Cloudy; Temp: 31F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Young Harris at Palm Beach Atlantic
02/08/2026 at Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Young Harris 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 11 2 7

Palm Beach Atlantic 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 6 0 5

Young Harris starters:
15/cf/Brown,Bailee; 7/3b/Duncan,Shelby; 28/rf/Cummings,Haley; 10/ss/Heal,Addie; 18/1b/Hughes,Gracie; 19/dh/Pecorilli,Isabelle;

16/2b/Pennington,Shayla; 1/lf/Brady,Maddy; 14/c/Clark,Mallory; 6/p/Jones,Lilly;

Palm Beach Atlantic starters:
14/dh/Campbell,Kaitlyn; 18/2b/Rollins,Miranda; 3/lf/OBrien,Lauren; 11/1b/Szierer,Marli; 1/c/Maseda,Larken; 21/rf/Green,Bianca; 22/cf/Frankl,Holly;

12/p/Little,Rylee; 16/ss/Montidoro,Dianna; 27/3b/Lee,Savanna;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - YHC batting

Brown,Bailee singled down the left field line (3-1 BKBB).

Duncan,Shelby doubled to left center, RBI (2-0 BB); Brown,Bailee scored from first base.

Cummings,Haley singled to right field (1-1 BK); Duncan,Shelby advanced to third base.

Heal,Addie doubled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Duncan,Shelby scored; Cummings,Haley advanced from first

base to third base.

PBA position change: Szierer,Marli now playing 3b from 1b

PBA position change: Little,Rylee now playing 1b from p

PBA substitution: Allen,Lauren replaces Lee,Savanna at p.

Hughes,Gracie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (2-1 BBF); Cummings,Haley scored; Heal,Addie

advanced to third base.

Pecorilli,Isabelle singled to short (3-2 KBFBFB).

Pennington,Shayla grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-1 BK); Heal,Addie scored; Pecorilli,Isabelle
advanced to second base.

Pecorilli,Isabelle advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Brady,Maddy popped up to short (3-2 KBBBK).

Bottom of 1st - PBA batting

Campbell,Kaitlyn struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

Rollins,Miranda hit by pitch (2-1 BKB).

Rollins,Miranda out at first base, 1b unassisted, runner left early.

OBrien,Lauren grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 S).

THIS
INNING R H E L

YHC 4 5 0 1

PBA 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - YHC batting

Clark,Mallory grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 FB).

Brown,Bailee singled to left field (2-0 BB).

Duncan,Shelby lined out to first base (2-0 BB).

Cummings,Haley singled to right field (0-0); Brown,Bailee advanced to second base.

Heal,Addie doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-1 K); Brown,Bailee scored from second base;

Cummings,Haley advanced from first base to third base.

Hughes,Gracie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 FF).

Bottom of 2nd - PBA batting

Szierer,Marli grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKKFB).

Maseda,Larken flied out to lf (0-0).

Green,Bianca walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Frankl,Holly singled to right field (2-1 BBK); Green,Bianca advanced to second base.

Little,Rylee walked (3-2 BBKBFFB); Green,Bianca advanced to third base; Frankl,Holly advanced to second base.

Montidoro,Dianna singled to right field, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Green,Bianca scored; Frankl,Holly out at home, rf to c.

THIS
INNING R H E L

YHC 1 3 0 2

PBA 1 2 0 2

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - YHC batting

Pecorilli,Isabelle struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

Pennington,Shayla tripled to right field (0-0).

Pennington,Shayla scored on a passed ball, unearned.

Brady,Maddy singled to third base (0-2 SK).

Clark,Mallory walked (3-1 BBKBB); Brady,Maddy advanced to second base.

Brown,Bailee struck out looking (2-2 BBFKFK).

Duncan,Shelby grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 3rd - PBA batting

Campbell,Kaitlyn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Rollins,Miranda grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K).

OBrien,Lauren doubled to center field (2-2 KBFB).

Szierer,Marli singled to second base, RBI (0-1 K); OBrien,Lauren scored from second base.

Maseda,Larken singled to left field (2-2 BKBKF); Szierer,Marli advanced to second base.

PBA substitution: Wetzsteon,Anna pinch running for Szierer,Marli.

Green,Bianca popped up to second base (2-2 KFBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

YHC 1 2 0 2

PBA 1 3 0 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - YHC batting

PBA substitution: Szierer,Marli replaces Wetzsteon,Anna at 3b, batting 4th.

Cummings,Haley grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 BKBK).

Heal,Addie flied out to cf (3-2 BBFBKF).

Hughes,Gracie flied out to cf (0-0).

Bottom of 4th - PBA batting

Frankl,Holly grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Little,Rylee lined out to short (3-2 BFBKB).

Montidoro,Dianna grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

YHC 0 0 0 0

PBA 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - YHC batting

Pecorilli,Isabelle struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS).

Pennington,Shayla grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 SFFFBFBF).

Brady,Maddy walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Clark,Mallory struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSFS).

Bottom of 5th - PBA batting

Campbell,Kaitlyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Rollins,Miranda lined out to second base (1-2 KKB).

OBrien,Lauren grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

YHC 0 0 0 1

PBA 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - YHC batting

Brown,Bailee grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Duncan,Shelby grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Cummings,Haley singled to right field (1-2 KBF).

YHC substitution: Rein,Avery pinch running for Cummings,Haley.

Heal,Addie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 6th - PBA batting

YHC position change: Rein,Avery remains in the game at rf

Szierer,Marli flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Maseda,Larken singled to right field (0-1 K); Maseda,Larken advanced from to third base on a fielding error by
Rein,Avery (E9).

Green,Bianca reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Duncan,Shelby (E5) (3-2 BBFKB); Maseda,Larken
scored, unearned; Green,Bianca advanced to second base.

YHC pitching change: Moore,Julia replaces Jones,Lilly.

PBA substitution: Lee,Savanna pinch running for Green,Bianca.

Frankl,Holly grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 S).

Little,Rylee struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 FBBKFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

YHC 0 1 0 1

PBA 1 1 2 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - YHC batting

PBA substitution: Green,Bianca replaces Lee,Savanna at rf, batting 6th.

Hughes,Gracie flied out to rf (0-0).

Pecorilli,Isabelle grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 KF).

Pennington,Shayla struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS).

Bottom of 7th - PBA batting

Montidoro,Dianna struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK).

Campbell,Kaitlyn lined out to lf (0-1 K).

Rollins,Miranda struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

YHC 0 0 0 0

PBA 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Young Harris at Palm Beach Atlantic
02/08/2026 at Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Young Harris 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 11 2 7

Palm Beach Atlantic 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 6 0 5

Young Harris starters:
15/cf/Brown,Bailee; 7/3b/Duncan,Shelby; 28/rf/Cummings,Haley; 10/ss/Heal,Addie; 18/1b/Hughes,Gracie; 19/dh/Pecorilli,Isabelle;

16/2b/Pennington,Shayla; 1/lf/Brady,Maddy; 14/c/Clark,Mallory; 6/p/Jones,Lilly;

Palm Beach Atlantic starters:
14/dh/Campbell,Kaitlyn; 18/2b/Rollins,Miranda; 3/lf/OBrien,Lauren; 11/1b/Szierer,Marli; 1/c/Maseda,Larken; 21/rf/Green,Bianca; 22/cf/Frankl,Holly;

12/p/Little,Rylee; 16/ss/Montidoro,Dianna; 27/3b/Lee,Savanna;

Top of 1st - YHC batting

Brown,Bailee singled down the left field line (3-1 BKBB).

Duncan,Shelby doubled to left center, RBI (2-0 BB); Brown,Bailee scored from first base.

Cummings,Haley singled to right field (1-1 BK); Duncan,Shelby advanced to third base.

Heal,Addie doubled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Duncan,Shelby scored; Cummings,Haley advanced from first base to third base.

PBA position change: Szierer,Marli now playing 3b from 1b

PBA position change: Little,Rylee now playing 1b from p

PBA substitution: Allen,Lauren replaces Lee,Savanna at p.

Hughes,Gracie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (2-1 BBF); Cummings,Haley scored; Heal,Addie advanced to third base.

Pecorilli,Isabelle singled to short (3-2 KBFBFB).

Pennington,Shayla grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-1 BK); Heal,Addie scored; Pecorilli,Isabelle advanced to second base.

Pecorilli,Isabelle advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Brady,Maddy popped up to short (3-2 KBBBK).

4 R, 5 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - YHC batting

Clark,Mallory grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 FB).

Brown,Bailee singled to left field (2-0 BB).

Duncan,Shelby lined out to first base (2-0 BB).

Cummings,Haley singled to right field (0-0); Brown,Bailee advanced to second base.

Heal,Addie doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-1 K); Brown,Bailee scored from second base; Cummings,Haley advanced from first base
to third base.

Hughes,Gracie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 FF).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - PBA batting

Szierer,Marli grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKKFB).

Maseda,Larken flied out to lf (0-0).



Green,Bianca walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Frankl,Holly singled to right field (2-1 BBK); Green,Bianca advanced to second base.

Little,Rylee walked (3-2 BBKBFFB); Green,Bianca advanced to third base; Frankl,Holly advanced to second base.

Montidoro,Dianna singled to right field, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Green,Bianca scored; Frankl,Holly out at home, rf to c.

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 3rd - YHC batting

Pecorilli,Isabelle struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

Pennington,Shayla tripled to right field (0-0).

Pennington,Shayla scored on a passed ball, unearned.

Brady,Maddy singled to third base (0-2 SK).

Clark,Mallory walked (3-1 BBKBB); Brady,Maddy advanced to second base.

Brown,Bailee struck out looking (2-2 BBFKFK).

Duncan,Shelby grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - PBA batting

Campbell,Kaitlyn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Rollins,Miranda grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K).

OBrien,Lauren doubled to center field (2-2 KBFB).

Szierer,Marli singled to second base, RBI (0-1 K); OBrien,Lauren scored from second base.

Maseda,Larken singled to left field (2-2 BKBKF); Szierer,Marli advanced to second base.

PBA substitution: Wetzsteon,Anna pinch running for Szierer,Marli.

Green,Bianca popped up to second base (2-2 KFBB).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - PBA batting

YHC position change: Rein,Avery remains in the game at rf

Szierer,Marli flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Maseda,Larken singled to right field (0-1 K); Maseda,Larken advanced from to third base on a fielding error by Rein,Avery (E9).

Green,Bianca reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Duncan,Shelby (E5) (3-2 BBFKB); Maseda,Larken scored, unearned;
Green,Bianca advanced to second base.

YHC pitching change: Moore,Julia replaces Jones,Lilly.

PBA substitution: Lee,Savanna pinch running for Green,Bianca.

Frankl,Holly grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 S).

Little,Rylee struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 FBBKFBS).

1 R, 1 H, 2 E, 1 LOB.



Young Harris at Palm Beach Atlantic
02/08/2026 at Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, Tenn.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Young Harris 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 11 2 7

Palm Beach Atlantic 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 6 0 5

YOUNG HARRIS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #15 Brown, Bailee cf 4 2 2 0

2 #7 Duncan, Shelby 3b 4 1 1 1

3 #2 Rein, Avery
#28 Cummings, Haley

rf 0

4

0

1

0

3

0

0

4 #10 Heal, Addie ss 4 1 2 2

5 #18 Hughes, Gracie 1b 4 0 0 1

6 #19 Pecorilli, Isabelle dh 4 0 1 0

7 #16 Pennington, Shayla 2b 4 1 1 1

8 #1 Brady, Maddy lf 2 0 1 0

9 #14 Clark, Mallory c 2 0 0 0

Totals 32 6 11 5
Runs 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
Hits 5 3 2 0 0 1 0 11
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 7

YHC IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

6 Jones,Lilly (W) 5.1 6 3 2 2 1 24 21 86 53
22 Moore,Julia (S) (6.1) 1.2 0 0 0 0 3 5 5 22 15

Totals 7.0 6 3 2 2 4 29 26 108 68

HB: Jones.

GO-FO: Jones 8-5; Moore 1-1.
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Young Harris at Palm Beach Atlantic
02/08/2026 at Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, Tenn.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Young Harris 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 11 2 7

Palm Beach Atlantic 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 6 0 5

PALM BEACH ATLANTIC SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #14 Campbell, Kaitlyn dh 4 0 0 0

2 #18 Rollins, Miranda 2b 3 0 0 0

3 #3 O'Brien, Lauren lf 3 1 1 0

4 #11 Szierer, Marli
#4 Wetzsteon, Anna

3b 3

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

5 #1 Maseda, Larken c 3 1 2 0

6 #21 Green, Bianca rf 2 1 0 0

7 #22 Frankl, Holly cf 3 0 1 0

8 #12 Little, Rylee 1b 2 0 0 0

9 #16 Montidoro, Dianna ss 3 0 1 1

Totals 26 3 6 2
Runs 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3
Hits 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 6
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
LOB 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 5

PBA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

12 Little,Rylee (L) (1) 0.0 4 4 4 0 0 4 4 15 7
17  Allen,Lauren (1) 7.0 7 2 1 2 5 30 28 112 72

Totals 7.0 11 6 5 2 5 34 32 127 79

WP: Allen. Inher. Rnrs: Little 0/2.

GO-FO: Little 0-0; Allen 11-5.
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